
Bicheno, Tasmania
January 2026 Daily Weather Observations
Most observations from Bicheno, but pressure from St Helens.
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Temperature, humidity, wind, cloud, sunshine and rainfall observations are from Bicheno (Council Depot) {station 092003}. Pressure observations are from St Helens
Aerodrome {station 092120}

St Helens is over 60 kilometres north, and its pressure will sometimes be markedly different from that at Bicheno.
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1017.31017.34E26716.009.0Th1
1018.21020.4018.5Fr2
1012.61016.19NE47017.58.4020.914.2Sa3
1012.71012.64SW87616.33.80.420.014.5Su4
1009.31013.4Calm 07917.010.0022.612.2Mo5
1009.51011.66NW45222.410.5024.914.0Tu6
1006.61012.9Calm 17519.312.9024.013.9We7
1011.01008.915SE68616.81.6021.016.5Th8
1002.81006.94E78517.50.00.226.015.8Fr9
995.5994.437WNW24219.010.70.824.017.0Sa10

1017.81015.19SW34315.013.2018.510.0Su11
1016.81020.44E26516.513.0020.010.0Mo12
1014.21014.69W15919.012.2019.512.5Tu13
1016.11016.2Calm 89414.50.09.218.513.5We14
1015.81016.19E48017.50.37.620.013.5Th15
1021.11019.39SE78914.53.15.019.012.0Fr16
1024.81024.315E66017.00.30.118.514.5Sa17
1024.31025.19NE56617.55.40.419.514.2Su18
1018.91021.99E57517.53.50.220.214.8Mo19
1013.71017.1Calm 68217.88.0020.516.0Tu20
1002.61006.8Calm 28517.06.5021.512.0We21
1013.21010.919SW26713.510.916.218.510.5Th22
1018.81019.39SW36315.05.60.418.28.5Fr23
1011.41015.7Calm 67416.58.8020.213.5Sa24
1008.81006.515SE37619.0015.0Su25
1017.21017.7020.5Mo26
1011.11015.015NE17017.5021.211.0Tu27
1013.41009.7Calm 37320.52.5022.016.5We28
1022.61023.4Calm 88216.22.6020.515.8Th29
1016.01019.2Calm 26817.811.2022.011.5Fr30
1005.01010.84E28517.512.1022.515.0Sa31

Statistics for January 2026
1013.51014.8737217.26.820.813.4Mean
995.5994.4Calm 04213.50.018.28.5Lowest

1024.81025.137WNW89422.413.216.226.017.0Highest
177.140.5Total
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